July 24, 2023 - Late Item 23.1
D. & D. Dymond

Rhonda West

From: Erin Jackson

Sent: Friday, July 21, 2023 4:00 PM

To: Rhonda West

Subject: Fwd: [External] Online Form Submittal: Mayor and Council

Get Outlook for i0S

From: noreply@civicplus.com <noreply@civicplus.com>
Sent: Friday, July 21, 2023 3:24:29 PM

To: Alan Harrison <aharrison@salmonarm.ca>; David Gonella <dgonella@salmonarm.ca>; Debbie Cannon
<dcannon@salmonarm.ca>; Kevin Flynn <kflynn@salmonarm.ca>; Louise Wallace-Richmond
<lwallacerichmond@salmonarm.ca>; Sylvia Lindgren <slindgren@salmonarm.ca>; Tim Lavery <tlavery@salmonarm.ca>;
Erin Jackson <ejackson@salmonarm.ca>

Subject: [External] Online Form Submittal: Mayor and Council

Mayor and Council

First Name Doug and Debbie

Last Name Dymond

Address: -22nd Street NE
Return email address: _

Subject: Rezoning - 341 - 361 Fraser Ave NW

Body We wish to object to the proposed rezoning of this property.
While we appreciate the difficulty of the issue for which
rezoning is being considered, we submit that the issue is not a
local government matter and should be deferred to the Federal
and Provincial governments.

The attempt by BC Housing to draw the City into an issue that
it cannot suitably address is yet another example of
downloading by the province - and we have seen many.
Council's own newsletter identifies Policing and Emergency
Services as its single highest cost item. The proposed initiative
(a band-aid on a severe wound) will only increase these costs
for the City.

Amazing groups, such as the Salvation Army, Gospel Missions
and other non-profit groups have repeatedly advised that short-
term solutions aren't working and will not work. So why
facilitate another?



If this initiative proceeds, we will, in advance, offer our
sympathy to the residents of Saimon Arm who have invested
dearly in homes and infrastructure in the area of the subject
proposal.

Thank you for considering our submission.

Would you like a Yes
response:

Disclaimer

Written and email correspondence addressed to Mayor and Council may become
public documents once received by the City. Correspondence addressed to Mayor
and Council is routinely published within the Correspondence Section of Regular
Council Agendas.
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